

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 (one)

12/22/80

RES-80-182 dtd 12/22/80

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

Ridihalgh, Eggers and Associates
Attn: Mr. Phil Eggers
2112 Iuka Avenue
Columbus, OH 43201

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

DATED (See block 9)

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-04-80-182

DATED 9/8/80 (See block 11)

THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 12. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) by signing and returning _____ copies of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which makes reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter which makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

B&R No. 60-19-02-30

FIN No. B6621

Increase \$368,097.00

THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

- (a) This Change Order is issued pursuant to _____ The Changes set forth in block 12 are made to the above numbered contract/order.
- (b) The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) set forth in block 12.
- (c) This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of mutual agreement of the parties and modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 12.

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

This modification provides for FY-81 incremental funding of \$368,097.00 Under Article III - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT, Paragraph A, subparagraph "2" is revised to read as follows:

Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this contract are \$558,097.00 of which \$514,375.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$43,722.00 represents the fixed fee.

Subparagraph 3 is deleted in its entirety.

POOR ORIGINAL

8102170477

Contractor/offeror is not required to sign this document Contractor/offeror is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to issuing office

Name of Contractor/Offeror: Phil E. Eggers
Signature: Phil E. Eggers
Title: VICE PRES.
Date Signed: 1-13-81

Name of Contracting Officer: William V. Norton
Signature: William V. Norton
Title: Contracting Officer
Date Signed: 1-13-81

Under Article IX - TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT paragraphs "1", "2", and "3" are revised to read as follows:

1. Per diem shall be reimbursed at a daily rate not to exceed \$50.00. The per diem amount is comprised of lodging expense plus \$23.00 for meals and miscellaneous expense.
2. When travel is to one of the high-rate geographical areas listed below, actual subsistence costs shall be reimbursed at a daily rate not to exceed the rates indicated:

Washington, DC	\$75.00
----------------	---------

3. The cost of travel by privately owned automobile shall be reimbursed at the rate of 22.5¢ per mile.

(the above rate changes shall be effective for all travel performed on or after October 5, 1980.)

All other paragraphs of the above cited Article remain unchanged.